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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002309333 NOISWARGIK  DUTTA Female No  1 1 UR  9  474.00  568.00  668.00  762.00  856.00  948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000500882 SUDIPTA  DAS Female No  2  1 2 SC  2  462.00  555.00  655.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281440 RAI  MUKHERJEE Female No  3 3 UR  5  462.00  553.00  649.00  742.00  833.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000998 DISHA  KOLEY Female No  4 4 UR  3  453.00  541.00  636.00  728.00  818.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715908 SUMANA  MANNA Female No  5 5 UR  1  440.00  526.00  621.00  711.00  797.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464329 MOHAR  SIKDAR Male No  6 6 UR  18  439.00  525.00  620.00  707.00  793.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009955 SUMONA  KISKU Female No  7 7 UR  3  430.00  520.00  610.00  696.00  780.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157166 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  3  427.00  507.00  598.00  688.00  772.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268798 SAIYEDA  TARANNUM Female No  9 9 UR  2  423.00  506.00  597.00  683.00  766.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970004 SOURISH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  10 10 UR  14  422.00  513.00  604.00  687.00  767.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697376 RITIKA  MALIK Female No  11  2 11 SC  1  421.00  489.00  579.00  669.00  756.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721810 NAZMIN  KHATUN Female No  12  1 12 OBC-A  8  415.00  488.00  576.00  662.00  747.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000589989 SHRUTI SINGHA ROY Female No  13 13 UR  5  413.00  498.00  583.00  668.00  748.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475045 SOUVIK  SINGH Male No  14  3 14 SC  7  412.00  499.00  587.00  674.00  750.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101216 DISHA  DAS Female No  15 15 UR  4  412.00  495.00  581.00  664.00  747.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002921 ANGIRA  BASU Female No  16 16 UR  2  409.00  487.00  582.00  663.00  741.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267865 PRITI  MUKHERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  16  405.00  500.00  595.00  688.00  759.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091276 PAYEL  CHAL Female No  18  2 18 OBC-B  5  402.00  466.00  556.00  642.00  728.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246802 PRIYA KUMARI DEY Female No  19 19 UR  9  401.00  471.00  555.00  639.00  722.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693379 POULAMI  KOTAL Female No  20  3 20 OBC-B  3  398.00  474.00  564.00  645.00  721.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220046 PRITI  PORE Female No  21 21 UR  3  398.00  471.00  557.00  643.00  723.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223873 BRITHI  PANDIT Female No  22  4 22 SC  6  398.00  468.00  554.00  639.00  719.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045700 ARYAN  MOLLICK Male No  23 23 UR  5  395.00  476.00  564.00  645.00  723.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044756 SHREYA  OJHA Female No  24 24 UR  3  395.00  475.00  565.00  645.00  719.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709783 MOUPRIYA  KOTAL Female No  25  4 25 OBC-B  3  390.00  465.00  548.00  628.00  705.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327901 SUNITI  DAS Male No  26  5 26 OBC-B  9  383.00  434.00  524.00  612.00  692.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372470 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  27  5 27 SC  13  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979044 MOUSAM  SAHANA Male No  28 28 UR  5  380.00  440.00  527.00  612.00  690.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119075 RAKHI  DAS Female No  29 29 UR  4  375.00  445.00  528.00  605.00  680.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170912 JAGRITI  PANDEY Female No  30 30 UR  10  370.00  449.00  528.00  604.00  674.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390450 MST HASIBA KHATUN Female No  31  2 31 OBC-A  2  368.00  449.00  530.00  601.00  669.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240966 AKASH  SINGH Male No  32  1 32 ST  2  367.00  430.00  510.00  590.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739821 ANNESHA  PAL Female No  33 33 UR  4  364.00  425.00  510.00  593.00  667.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612493 PUJA  MIDDEY Female No  34  6 34 SC  3  364.00  417.00  503.00  585.00  665.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162373 AKASH  PORE Male No  35 35 UR  6  363.00  449.00  535.00  603.00  666.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422272 SHUBHAMITA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  36 36 UR  3  359.00  415.00  500.00  575.00  648.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000108257 SWASTIKA  BERA Female No  37 37 UR  4  355.00  421.00  503.00  581.00  647.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118248 ANISHA  MALIK Female No  38 38 UR  5  351.00  424.00  499.00  572.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371427 DISHA  GHOSH Female No  39  6 39 OBC-B  7  345.00  406.00  486.00  557.00  628.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354638 SAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  40  3 40 OBC-A  11  345.00  391.00  475.00  557.00  626.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027792 RONI  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  5  344.00  404.00  485.00  557.00  628.00  688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412150 TUSHAR KANTI MURMU Male No  42  2 42 ST  9  343.00  420.00  497.00  567.00  632.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000987097 DIPANKAR  DHARA Male No  43 43 UR  3  343.00  413.00  487.00  558.00  628.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384643 ROHIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  44 44 UR  23  343.00  394.00  469.00  543.00  615.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251416 ARPITA  PAL Female No  45 45 UR  2  340.00  404.00  485.00  556.00  620.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372471 PRITIKA  ADAK Female No  46 46 UR  13  339.00  399.00  476.00  551.00  616.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079574 ANANYA  MALAKAR Female No  47  7 47 OBC-B  6  337.00  393.00  483.00  553.00  618.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209635 SATHI  PAKIRA Female No  48 48 UR  3  335.00  387.00  473.00  553.00  617.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388720 KASTURI  GHOSH Female No  49  8 49 OBC-B  6  334.00  398.00  483.00  548.00  612.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988357 SPANDAN  ADAK Male No  50 50 UR  7  329.00  405.00  481.00  551.00  608.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290189 MANISH  PRASAD Male No  51  7 51 SC  5  318.00  386.00  454.00  522.00  585.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357583 ROHINI  GHOSH Female No  52  9 52 OBC-B  1  318.00  368.00  438.00  508.00  574.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757694 RIYANKA  PATI Female No  53 53 UR  3  318.00  364.00  454.00  518.00  578.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420071 DIPALI  HANSDA Female No  54  3 54 ST  3  316.00  366.00  453.00  518.00  582.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422693 GANESH  ROY Male No  55 55 UR  1  315.00  376.00  456.00  517.00  575.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785214 SUBHAJIT  MODAK Male No  56 56 UR  3  308.00  363.00  434.00  504.00  560.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191633 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  57  10 57 OBC-B  2  307.00  359.00  429.00  492.00  554.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849918 APARNA  DUTTA Female No  58 58 UR  3  307.00  353.00  435.00  502.00  562.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782457 PRITI  SAMANTA Female No  59 59 UR  7  305.00  349.00  426.00  491.00  553.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409066 SUPARNA  PAKHIRA Female No  60 60 UR  3  301.00  365.00  429.00  491.00  551.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000384518 RIMA  BHAUMIK Female No  61 61 UR  2  300.00  365.00  430.00  492.00  549.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728013 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  62 62 UR  2  300.00  358.00  423.00  485.00  543.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978883 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  63  8 63 SC  2  300.00  351.00  428.00  489.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726356 BIDISHA  HAZRA Female No  64  9 64 SC  2  300.00  351.00  426.00  486.00  543.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000476964 TIYA  ROUTH Female No  65 65 UR  3  296.00  352.00  419.00  479.00  536.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942430 SWARUP  ROY Male No  66  10 66 SC  5  295.00  348.00  418.00  480.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161798 JABA  BAGDI Female No  67 67 UR  1  295.00  339.00  419.00  482.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265970 SHANIAJ  KHATUN Female No  68 68 UR  2  290.00  335.00  399.00  461.00  522.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575708 ARIT  MONDAL Male No  69 69 UR  1  285.00  337.00  407.00  464.00  518.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845845 RUPSA  SAMANTA Female No  70 70 UR  7  284.00  344.00  405.00  465.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767672 MOBINA  KHATUN Female No  71 71 UR  3  283.00  331.00  401.00  461.00  518.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142732 SHIPRA  CHANDRA Female No  72 72 UR  4  282.00  337.00  407.00  462.00  513.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000692101 SRABASTI SINHA ROY Female No  73 73 UR  3  281.00  329.00  389.00  448.00  507.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563543 SUMAN  MANNA Male No  74  11 74 SC  1  276.00  336.00  396.00  454.00  506.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451993 TINA  SANTRA Female No  75 75 UR  6  273.00  315.00  388.00  452.00  503.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000759910 ANUSHREE  KOLEY Female No  76 76 UR  5  271.00  331.00  391.00  444.00  497.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161886 ANKITA  DAS Female No  77 77 UR  1  265.00  319.00  373.00  426.00  478.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710530 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  78 78 UR  3  264.00  318.00  379.00  433.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183901 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  79  4 79 ST  5  261.00  311.00  383.00  433.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312542 SNEHA  PANDA Female No  80 80 UR  13  256.00  306.00  366.00  417.00  467.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001721810 NAZMIN  KHATUN Female No  12  1 1 OBC-A  8  415.00  488.00  576.00  662.00  747.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390450 MST HASIBA KHATUN Female No  31  2 2 OBC-A  2  368.00  449.00  530.00  601.00  669.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354638 SAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  40  3 3 OBC-A  11  345.00  391.00  475.00  557.00  626.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001157166 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  3  427.00  507.00  598.00  688.00  772.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091276 PAYEL  CHAL Female No  18  2 2 OBC-B  5  402.00  466.00  556.00  642.00  728.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693379 POULAMI  KOTAL Female No  20  3 3 OBC-B  3  398.00  474.00  564.00  645.00  721.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709783 MOUPRIYA  KOTAL Female No  25  4 4 OBC-B  3  390.00  465.00  548.00  628.00  705.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327901 SUNITI  DAS Male No  26  5 5 OBC-B  9  383.00  434.00  524.00  612.00  692.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371427 DISHA  GHOSH Female No  39  6 6 OBC-B  7  345.00  406.00  486.00  557.00  628.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079574 ANANYA  MALAKAR Female No  47  7 7 OBC-B  6  337.00  393.00  483.00  553.00  618.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388720 KASTURI  GHOSH Female No  49  8 8 OBC-B  6  334.00  398.00  483.00  548.00  612.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357583 ROHINI  GHOSH Female No  52  9 9 OBC-B  1  318.00  368.00  438.00  508.00  574.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191633 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  57  10 10 OBC-B  2  307.00  359.00  429.00  492.00  554.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000500882 SUDIPTA  DAS Female No  2  1 1 SC  2  462.00  555.00  655.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697376 RITIKA  MALIK Female No  11  2 2 SC  1  421.00  489.00  579.00  669.00  756.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475045 SOUVIK  SINGH Male No  14  3 3 SC  7  412.00  499.00  587.00  674.00  750.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223873 BRITHI  PANDIT Female No  22  4 4 SC  6  398.00  468.00  554.00  639.00  719.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372470 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  27  5 5 SC  13  380.00  450.00  548.00  622.00  692.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612493 PUJA  MIDDEY Female No  34  6 6 SC  3  364.00  417.00  503.00  585.00  665.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290189 MANISH  PRASAD Male No  51  7 7 SC  5  318.00  386.00  454.00  522.00  585.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000978883 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  63  8 8 SC  2  300.00  351.00  428.00  489.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726356 BIDISHA  HAZRA Female No  64  9 9 SC  2  300.00  351.00  426.00  486.00  543.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942430 SWARUP  ROY Male No  66  10 10 SC  5  295.00  348.00  418.00  480.00  537.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563543 SUMAN  MANNA Male No  74  11 11 SC  1  276.00  336.00  396.00  454.00  506.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002240966 AKASH  SINGH Male No  32  1 1 ST  2  367.00  430.00  510.00  590.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412150 TUSHAR KANTI MURMU Male No  42  2 2 ST  9  343.00  420.00  497.00  567.00  632.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420071 DIPALI  HANSDA Female No  54  3 3 ST  3  316.00  366.00  453.00  518.00  582.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183901 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  79  4 4 ST  5  261.00  311.00  383.00  433.00  478.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


